OP \$140.00 4827843

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM521475

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION		04/30/2019	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Coolray Heating and Cooling, LLC
Street Address:	1100 WILLIAMS DR
City:	MARIETTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30066
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Environmental Conditioning, LLC
Street Address:	3636 E. Anne Street, Suite A
City:	Phoenix
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85040
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	New Abacus, LLC
Street Address:	15851 Vickery Dr
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77032
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Berkeys LLC dba Berkeys Air Conditioning Plumbing and Electrical, formerly B. S. & S. Services, Inc.
Street Address:	1070 S. KIMBALL AVENUE
City:	SOUTHLAKE
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76092
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

TRADEMARK REEL: 006633 FRAME: 0411

900496558

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4827843	BRITEBOX
Registration Number:	4827842	BRITEBOX
Registration Number:	4216532	
Registration Number:	4936396	123ANYDRAIN
Registration Number:	3840581	BERKEYS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7147558290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-540-1235

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1:650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000Address Line 4:Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	034810-0326
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna T Kwan
SIGNATURE:	/atk/
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed - Wrench - Trademark Release (Coolray et al) (003)#page1.tif source=Executed - Wrench - Trademark Release (Coolray et al) (003)#page2.tif source=Executed - Wrench - Trademark Release (Coolray et al) (003)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006633 FRAME: 0412

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is made as of April 30, 2019, by ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Maryland corporation ("Secured Party"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Coolray Heating and Cooling, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Coolray"), Environmental Conditioning, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("EC"), New Abacus, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("New Abacus") and Berkeys LLC dba Berkeys Air Conditioning Plumbing and Electrical, formerly B. S. & S. Services, Inc., a Delaware limited liability company ("Berkeys" and, together with Coolray, EC and New Abacus, the "Grantors" and each a "Grantor") and Secured Party were parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 2, 2016 (the "Security Agreement") pursuant to which the Grantors granted a security interest to Secured Party in certain Trademarks as security for certain obligations owing by Grantors to Secured Party;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 2, 2016, at Reel 5744, Frame 0221;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement, the Grantors granted to the Secured Party, a security interest (the "Security Interest") in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks set forth on Schedule I (the "Released Collateral");

WHEREAS, Grantors have satisfied and fulfilled all of their obligations to release the Secured Party's security interest in the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Grantors have requested that Secured Party release the security interest in the Released Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby terminates, releases and forever discharges the Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Interest in the Released Collateral, and retransfers and reassigns to the Grantors any right, title or interest the Secured Party may have in, to or under the Grantors' Released Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006633 FRAME: 0413

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION

By:

Name: Mitchell

e: Anthovizza

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Coolray)]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006633 FRAME: 0414

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration / Application No.	Registration / Application Date	Owner
BRITEBOX	4827843 / 86191062	Oct. 6, 2015 / Feb. 11, 2014	Coolray Heating and Cooling, LLC
BRITEBOX	4827842 / 86191053	Oct. 6, 2015 / Feb. 11, 2014	Coolray Heating and Cooling, LLC
"Non-Visual Mark" – sound only	4,216,532 / 85399208	October 2, 2012 / Aug. 16, 2011	Environmental Conditioning, Inc. d/b/a Parker and Sons
123ANYDRAIN	4936396 / 86744463	Apr. 12, 2016 Sept. 1, 2015	New AbacusLLC
BERKEYS	3840581 / 77902225	August 31, 2010 / December 29, 2009	Berkeys LLC dba Berkeys Air Conditioning Plumbing And Electrical formerly B. S. & S. Services, Inc.

RECORDED: 04/30/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006633 FRAME: 0415